Governing Body Assessment Results 2025

Questions Negative Neutral Positive Rank

03. | can get the information | need to make informed decisions at governing body meetings. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1

04. | fully understand the organization’s mission, vision, and values. 0.0% 0.0% [100.0% 2

05. | have a clear understanding of what quality means for the organization. 0.0% 0.0% [100.0% 3

14. Our meetings are conducted in the spirit of open, constructive discussions. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 4

15. At our meetings, governing body members show respect to each other. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 5

16. We ensure that all governing body members participate in decision making. 0.0% 0.0% [100.0% ©

17. We have an effective quality sub-committee. 0.0% 0.0% [100.0% 7

18. We ensure that the organization’s executive leader(s) who report to the governing body have accountability for the quality of care in their perforn  0.0% 0.0% ' 100.0% 8

22. We support the organization’s executive leader(s) to develop a strategy for improving cultural safety for Indigenous patients/clients/residents. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 9

23. We support the organization’s executive leader(s) on a strategy to address Indigenous-specific racism. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 10
24. We support the organization’s executive leader(s) to publicly review the organization’s quality and safety performance annually. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11
26. We regularly review data documenting the experiences of patients/residents/clients and their families. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 12
28. We regularly review data showing the organization’s performance. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 13
30. We do not become directly involved in the day-to-day operations of the organization. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 14
31. We have a collaborative relationship with the organization’s senior leaders. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 15
32. We have a collaborative relationship with the organization’s clinical management. 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 16
33. How frequently was the organization’s quality performance on the governing body’s agenda? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 17
01. I have a clear understanding of my role on the governing body. 0.0% 83% | 91.7% 18
02. | am confident in raising difficult issues during governing body meetings. 8.3% 0.0% [ 91.7% 19
06. | can monitor the organization’s actions to improve the quality of care and services for patients/residents/clients. 0.0% 83% [ 91.7% 20
07. | was provided with comprehensive new member orientation when | joined this governing body. 0.0% 83% | 91.7% 21
19. We actively engage internal stakeholders in reviewing the organization’s performance. 0.0% 83% | 91.7% 22
21. We ensure that the organization’s quality-of-care action plan is co-developed with internal and external stakeholders. 0.0% 8.3% 91.7% 23
27. We regularly review data from the organization’s workforce documenting their health, safety, and overall work experiences. 0.0% 8.3% 9M7% 24
12. How the organization takes a people-centered care approach to providing care and services. 9.1% 0.0% 90.9% 25
25. We support the organization to reduce its carbon footprint. 0.0% 1.1%  88.9% 26
09. The importance of the cultural safety in the organization’s approach to addressing Indigenous-specific systemic racism. 0.0% 16.7% « 83.3% 27
35. Improving the quality of care? 0.0% 16.7% | 83.3% 28
36. Improving patient/resident/client safety? 0.0% 16.7%  83.3% 29
38. Addressing systemic racism in the organization? 9.1% 9.1% 81.8% 30
39. Addressing Indigenous-specific systemic racism in the organization? 9.1% 9.1% 81.8% 31
41. Improving the sharing of patient/resident/client information with them and their care providers? 0.0% 222%  171.8% 32
10. How to interpret quality and patient/resident/client safety performance information. 8.3% 16.7% « 75.0% 33
11. How to be an effective member of this governing body. 8.3% 16.7% « 75.0% 34
29. We regularly evaluate how we can improve our effectiveness as a governing body. 0.0% 25.0% | 75.0% 35
37. Improving occupational health and safety? 0.0% 25.0%  75.0% 36
40. Ensuring the security of the organization’s information management systems? 0.0% 25.0% | 75.0% 37
08. How this organization is addressing systemic racism. 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 38
20. We actively engage external stakeholders in reviewing the organization’s performance. 0.0% 36.4% 63.6% 39
34. Approximately what percentage of the governing body’s meeting time was spent on the organization’s quality performance ? 36.4% 91%  54.5% 40
13. Have you received constructive feedback from the chair on your contributions as a governing body member in the past 12 months? 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 41



